Lindsey Ozbolt

From:	Lindsey Ozbolt
Sent:	Thursday, March 06, 2014 2:32 PM
То:	'steve@redsflyshop.com'; bill@redshunting.com
Subject:	RE: Transmittal of Comments CU-13-00003 Reds Fly Shop CUP

Steve,

The land use action sign needs to remain in place until a decision has been made by the Board of County Commissioners and the 21 day appeal period of that decision has ended.

Regards,

Lindsey Ozbolt Planner II

Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 North Ruby St., Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Phone: 509-962-7637 Email: <u>lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us</u>

From: steve@redsflyshop.com [mailto:steve@redsflyshop.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 06, 2014 12:51 PM
To: Lindsey Ozbolt; bill@redshunting.com
Subject: RE: Transmittal of Comments CU-13-00003 Reds Fly Shop CUP

Thank you, Lindsay. This looks great. Do you know when our hearing will be scheduled? Can I now take the sign down?

Thanks, Steve Joyce

------ Original Message ------Subject: Transmittal of Comments CU-13-00003 Reds Fly Shop CUP From: Lindsey Ozbolt <<u>lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us</u>> Date: Thu, March 06, 2014 11:03 am To: "<u>bill@redshunting.com</u>" <<u>bill@redshunting.com</u>> Cc: "Steve Joyce (<u>steve@redsflyshop.com</u>)" <<u>steve@redsflyshop.com</u>>

Good morning Bill,

Attached is the transmittal of comments received on CU-13-00003 Reds Fly Shop CUP. A hard copy has been placed in the mail to Mr. Eaton and Mr. Joyce. The next step is for Community Development Services to issue the SEPA threshold determination and schedule the public hearing before our Hearing Examiner.

Regards,

Lindsey Ozbolt

Planner II

Kittitas County Community Development Services 411 North Ruby St., Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Phone: 509-962-7637 Email: <u>lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us</u>

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56 RCW and to archiving and review.

message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14